RECORDATION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY						R SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 09299.0021-00 Attorney Customer Number: 22,85		mark Office No. 09299.0021-00	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.									ecordation Services
1. Name of conveying parties: 1) Motohide SATOH 2) Takahisa MOTOMURA 3) Takashi MATSUDA 4) Kentaro KONDO 5) Koji ANDO 6) Koji MATSUDA 7) Shuji MIYAKE 8) Hideto UEHARA					2.	ame:	Name and add	dress of receiving acco Inc.	party:
Addition	nal name(s) of conve	∍ying par	ty(ies) attache	ed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Int	lemai	Address:		
3.	Nature of conveyar	nce;			Str	Street Address: 2-1, Toranomon 2-chome Minato-ku			
	Assignment		Merger		Cit	ty:	Tokyo 105-842	22	
	Security Agreement		Change of N	Vame	Sta	ate:	JAPAN	Zip Code:	
Execution	Other: on Date: October	r 14, 200)5: October 18	, 2005, October 1		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?			
	2005, a	and Octob	ber 20, 2005				Yes	⊠ No ————————————————————————————————————	
4.	Application number the application:	r(s) or pa	itent number(s	s): If this documen	it is being fi	iled to	ogether with a n	ew application, th	e execution date of
Α.	Patent Application Number: 11/133,471				В.				
			Additional m	umbers attached?	? □\ 	Yes ——	⊠ No		U 4 0
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
Name:	Charles E. Van Ho	orn			7.		Total fee (37 C	FR 1.21(h) and 3	.41): \$40
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.			ETT		Enclosed (account 06	(Please charge de 3-0916)	eficiency to deposit		
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.				\boxtimes	Authorize	d to be charged to	deposit account		
City:	Washington							.	
State:		Zlp:		0001-4413	8.		Deposit Accour	nt No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
9. To the bi documer	Statement and signates		ief, the foregoi					ed copy is a true	copy of the original
	Charles E. Van Horn Sign			_ <i>E ∪_ℓ</i> Signature	<u>a_</u>	ttorn	October 2		
Reg. No. 40,266 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4									

01/2005

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 9299.0021-00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

STABLE CRYSTAL OF 4-OXOQUINOLINE COMPOUND

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on May 20, 2005 (Application No.11/133,471); and

WHEREAS, Japan Tobacco Inc., a corporation of Japan whose post office address is 2-1, Toranomon 2-chome Minato-ku Tokyo, 105-8422, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment:

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

ADDRESS c/o Central Pharmaceutical Research Institute, Japan Tobacco Inc., 1-1 Murasaki-cho, Takatsuki, Osaka 569-1125, JAPAN FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE DATE Takabisa MOTOMURA	FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR Motohide SATOH	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Motehide Jateh.	DATE DCT. 14.2065				
Takahisa MOTOMURA Takahisa MOTOMURA Oct. (9, 2a) ADDRESS c/o Central Pharmaceutical Research Institute, Japan Tobacco Inc., JAPAN	c/o Central Pharmaceutical Research I	ral Pharmaceutical Research Institute, Japan Tobacco Inc.,					
ADDRESS c/o Central Pharmaceutical Research Institute, Japan Tobacco Inc., JAPAN		ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Takahisa Motomura	1 =:				
7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	c/o Central Pharmaceutical Research I	CITIZENSHIP					

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016942 FRAME: 0816

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 9299.0021-00

CULL MANE OF ACCIONOS						
FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE				
Takashi MATSUDA	Takashi Matsuda	Oct. 19. 2005				
ADDRESS	, va	CITIZENSHIP				
c/o Central Pharmaceutical Research Inst	itute. Japan Tobacco Inc	JAPAN				
1-1 Murasaki-cho, Takatsuki, Osaka 569-	On all					
FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE				
Kentaro KONDO	Kentaro Kando	007.18.2005				
ADDRESS	100010010010000	CITIZENSHIP				
c/o Central Pharmaceutical Research Inst	itute Japan Tohooco Ino	JAPAN				
1-1 Murasaki-cho, Takatsuki, Osaka 569-	HOIE, SAPAN	JAFAN				
Thomasam viio, Tanadooni, Osana oos-	1123, UAT AN					
FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE				
Koji ANDO	Hosi ando	Oct. 14, 2005				
ADDRESS	roji unao					
	CITIZENSHIP					
c/o Central Pharmaceutical Research Institute, Japan Tobacco Inc., JAPAN						
1-1 Murasaki-cho, Takatsuki, Osaka 569-1125, JAPAN						
FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE				
Koji MATSUDA	Kaji Matsuda	Oct. 19. 2005				
ADDRESS	Nex 1 parouna	CITIZENSHIP				
c/o Central Pharmaceutical Research Inst	ı					
1-1 Murasaki-cho, Takatsuki, Osaka 569-	Japan					
1-1 Wulasaki-cilo, Takatsuki, Osaka 505-	1125, JAPAN	l				
FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE				
Shuji MIYAKE		_				
ADDRESS	Shiji miyake	CITIZENSHIP				
c/o Central Pharmaceutical Research Insti	tute Japan Tobacco Inc	JAPAN				
1-1 Murasaki-cho, Takatsuki, Osaka 569-1	אטו טוא					
in impresentation reversions Court 2009-1	I I KU, UAT AN					
FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATÉ				
Hideto UEHARA	Hidetu Uchora					
ADDRESS	THOUSE OUNGER	0c1.14.2005				
	JAPAN					
c/o Central Pharmaceutical Research Institute, Japan Tobacco Inc., JAPAN 1-1 Murasaki-cho, Takatsuki, Osaka 569-1125, JAPAN						
1-1 Mulasani-Cho, Takatsuki, Osaka 509-1	IES, VAEAN					
		<u> </u>				

For the citizens of Japan, this assignment may be signed before a U.S. Notary Public or before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Oc+. 20, 2005

Typed Name: 44.+

Date

Typed Name: - FALLATION I WILLAMAM

RECORDED: 10/26/2005